504525774 08/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC	12/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	800 17TH STREET NW	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 489	
City:	HICKORY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7547150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-901-7027

Email: wmdocket@wissingmiller.com

Correspondent Name: WISSING MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 27TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112-0048US	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY GRIMM		
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grimm/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amendment-of-Articles-of-Organization-Corning-Cable-Systems-to-Corning-Optical-Communications#page1 tif

PATENT 504525774 REEL: 043721 FRAME: 0029

SOSID: 0443538

Date Filed: 1/14/2014 3:30:00 PM

Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 008 00387

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §570-2-22sf the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1 ,	The name of the limited liability company is: CC	DRNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC		
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary); Numbered paragraph i of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the			
	liability company is COENING OPTICAL COM	IMUNICATIONS LLC		
ž,	(Check either a or b, whichever is applicable)	(Check citize 2 or 5, whichever is applicable)		
	prior to the identification of initial members of the	ted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited liability company e limited liability company. ted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company he limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating		
4 ,	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless	s a date and/or time is specified:		
This I	the 31 th day of December , 20 13			
		CORNING CABLE SYSTEMS LLC		

		Name of Limited Liability Company		
		Name of Limited Liability Company		
		Name of Limited Liability Company Signature		

NOTES:

. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

(Revised January 2000)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form L-17) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

PATENT REEL: 043721 FRAME: 0030

RECORDED: 08/30/2017